FORM PTO-1595 11 - 28 - 1995 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner o 101199661	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	∠. Name and add <del>ress of receivi</del> ng party(ies):
METAL TECHNOLOGIES HOLDING COMPANY, INC.	Name: RAVENNA CASTING CENTER, INC.
mls 10.12.99	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 3800 Adams Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Ravenna State: MI ZIP: 49451
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael C. Bartol	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)ss 40.00
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: BAKER & DANIELS	8. Deposit account number:
300 N. Meridian Street, Suite 2700	
City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP: 46204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Michael C. Bartol, Reg. No. 44,025  Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Signature  Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	
	racemarks, box Assignments

01 FC:581

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010327 FRAME: 0752** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, METAL TECHNOLOGIES HOLDING COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 1340 South Grandstaff Drive, Auburn, Indiana 46706, is the record owner by assignment of the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the following United States Letters Patent:

> U.S. Patent # 5,441,096 Issued: August 15, 1995

Title: TWO-PIECE CORE MASK

Inventor: Gary L. Wick Filed: January 31, 1994

WHEREAS, RAVENNA CASTING CENTER, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 3800 Adams Road, Ravenna, MI 49451 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is to receive from METAL TECHNOLOGIES HOLDING COMPANY. INC. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), clear and unencumbered ownership of said United States Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, METAL TECHNOLOGIES HOLDING COMPANY, INC., its successors and assigns, does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest. for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said Letters Patent. including all the divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed in its corporate name by its officer duly authorized on this 4th day of October, 1999.

METAL TECHNOLOGIC HOLDING COMPANY, INC.

Rick L. James

Chief Executive Officer

Corporate Seal

COUNTY OF ReKON

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared RICK L. JAMES as its Chief Executive Officer of METAL TECHNOLOGIES HOLDING COMPANY, INC., to me well known, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

My Commission Expires: (10, 2001 County of Residence: Ne Kach

::ODMA\PCDOCS\INDOCS2\219084\1

**RÉCORDED: 10/12/1999** 

**PATENT REEL: 010327 FRAME: 0753**